5-11-01



HEET

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sylvain Chemtob Krishna G. Peri	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hôpital Sainte-Justine  Address: 3175 Côte Sainte-Catherine  Montréal, Québec, Canada H3T 1C5
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
	3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	4.	Patent Application number(s) 09/787,334
		Other		Execution Date(s):
		Execution Date(s): September 16, 1998		
:	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.  Address: 345 Park Avenue  New York, New York 10154	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1
			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
				A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
				Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No
			:	☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account
				<u>13-4500</u> , Order No. <u>2861-4003</u> . (A
'05/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000136 09787334				duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
01 <u>FC</u>	:581		TIII	C CDACE
B. Statement and signature.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
(	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.			
]	Van	ne of Person Signing Signature		Date:
1	Mar	y J. Morry Mary mon	7	May 9, 2001
Reg. No. 34,398 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				attachments and document: 2

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

620850 v1

**PATENT** REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0194

## **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, I/We <u>Sylvain CHEMTOB and Krishna G. PERI</u> , have				
invented certain improvements in <u>G_PROTEIN-COUPLED_RECEPTOR_ANTAGONISTS</u> and				
described in a patent application executed on September 16, 1998 and:				
described in a patent application executed on <u>Beptember 10, 1990</u> and:				
WHEREAS, HÔPITAL SAINTE-JUSTINE, 3175 Côte Sainte-				
Catherine, Montréal, Québec, Canada H3T 1C5 (hereinafter referred to as				
the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or				
inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable				
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do				
hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title				
and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any				
form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications				
filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under				
the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any				
and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said				
invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute				
application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions,				
in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all				
patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.				
I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred				
by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating				
to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings,				
whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested;				
and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing				
provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal				
representatives, administrators and assigns.				
Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned				
request(s) that the present assignment be in English.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this				
16 day of <u>September</u> 19 <u>98.</u>				
Witness Sylvain CHEMTOB				
Sylvani Chewrob				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this				
16 day of September 19 <u>98.</u>				
Vanle 18th				
)Witness Krishna G. PERI				

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

PATENT -----REEL: 01180<del>3 FRAME</del>: 0195